

t

ITEM NO.114

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2007

SWISS SINGAPORE OVERSEAS ENTERPR.PTE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWNS.& PART.INT.IN VESEL.M.V."LESTR LYNK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9349 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

M/s Rajendra singhvi, S.K. Basu
& Brij Bhushan, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents in SLP(C) No.9098/07 and SLP(C) No.9349/07 are
granted four weeks' time as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.
List again on 13.12.07.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk