

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in APO No. 597/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWISS SINGAPORE OVERSEAS ENTERPR.PTE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWNS.& PART.INT.IN VESEL.M.V."LESTR LYNK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9349 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
for M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Mr. R. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master