

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in APO No. 597/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWISS SINGAPORE OVERSEAS ENTERPR.PTE LTD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

OWNS.& PART.INT.IN VESEL.M.V."LESTR LYNK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9349 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Patra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.
Mr. Subojit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136 of
the Constitution of India. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of SLPs, the question of considering
I.A. No.1 does not arise. Having regard to the nature of the dispute,
we request the High Court to expedite the hearing.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master